drod Pl o—a
DIGITAL DUBAI

Cost Index BY Eco

2025 (s3Lazddl blid)

(2019 = 100)

] o8yll
il Caliss)

Construction |Non.Resident

Cost Index

buildings

Fourth Quarter

] o8yll
<Ll oS

Construction |Non.Resident

Cost Index

e dlall

Al

<?I)JI &g,dl Third Quarter

auSiall Gl |

Residential

buildings

elidl Caiss)

Construction |Non.Resident

Cost Index

e dlall

Al

ial buildings

cJul &g,\Jl Second Quarter

bl @8yl
sl Gl
; Ll ca i)
Residential
Construction |Non.Resident
buildings

Cost Index | ial buildings

k:;L?JI <?,JI First Quarter

LSl Glal
Residential

buildings

<

C

Ll oI
uction

Cost Index

ial buildings

sl Gl
Residential

buildings

General Index
Materials

Mining and Quarrying

Mining Activities and Quarrying

Manufacturing
Wood and Wood Products, except
furniture

Refined Petroleum Products
Chemicals and Chemical Products
Rubber and Plastics Products

Other Non-Metallic Mineral Products

Basic Metals
Fabricated Metal Products, except

Machinery and Equipment
Computers, Electronic and Uptical

products

Electrical Equipment
Other Machinery and Equipment

Furniture

Hiring of equipment, Labour wages and

other Costs

Hiring of equipment
Labour Wages

Other Cost

Source: Dubai Data & Statistics

ial buildings

ial buildings

108.22

108.39

101.50

101.50

108.68

107.80

114.50

120.22

116.19

104.10

115.88

112.24

100.72

116.73

108.47

98.66

107.99

102.53

109.04

100.00

107.81

108.25

101.48

101.48

108.52

107.86

114.50

119.94

115.07

104.68

114.56

11333

101.17

114.88

107.88

98.66

107.22

102.53

109.04

100.00

108.31

108.42

101.51

101.51

10871

107.78

114.50

120.26

116.48

103.96

116.25

111.96

100.61

117.08

108.58

98.66

108.16

102.53

109.04

100.00

plall uolill o)l

slgally ol

sxall siwly szl
Piwly (pa=ily dilsisll dadsdl
s2>l=all

delyonill deliall

GG e il Olaiiog il
858l dabnaill Olxiiall

EileasSl Oladially Slslagl
OSlally blholl &lxiia

331 43080 ¢yslzall Olxiio

deolodl dsamell Slaiall

SUSlal lae dSinall galrall Olaiin
Olazally

& uadly &gyisIYl Olaiially Coploxl

48l yes)l lazoll
633l Slszally &3

&Y

6333 CaISilly dlazlly Slazall yoal
Slszall ylaiiol 1S5

Wlazll 51

S>3l Gl

clasdl o &Ll 33 prnsll



