

Construction Cost Index BY Economic Activity 2025

الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء حسب النشاط الاقتصادي 2025

(2019 = 100)

Title	2025			الربع الرابع			الربع الثالث			الربع الثاني			الربع الأول			البيان
	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء	المباني غير السكنية	المباني السكنية	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء	المباني غير السكنية	المباني السكنية	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء	المباني غير السكنية	المباني السكنية	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء	المباني غير السكنية	المباني السكنية	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء	المباني غير السكنية	المباني السكنية	
General Index	108.22	107.81	108.31												الرقم القياسي العام	
Materials	108.39	108.25	108.42												الخامات والمواد	
Mining and Quarrying	101.50	101.48	101.51												التعدين واستغلال المحاجر	
Mining Activities and Quarrying	101.50	101.48	101.51												الانشطة المتعلقة بالتعدين واستغلال المحاجر	
Manufacturing	108.68	108.52	108.71												الصناعة التحويلية	
Wood and Wood Products, except furniture	107.80	107.86	107.78												الخشب ومنتجات الخشب عدا الأثاث	
Refined Petroleum Products	114.50	114.50	114.50												المنتجات النفطية المكررة	
Chemicals and Chemical Products	120.22	119.94	120.26												الكيمائويات والمنتجات الكيمائية	
Rubber and Plastics Products	116.19	115.07	116.48												منتجات المطاط واللدائن	
Other Non-Metallic Mineral Products	104.10	104.68	103.96												منتجات المعادن اللافلزية الأخرى	
Basic Metals	115.88	114.56	116.25												المنتجات المعدنية الأساسية	
Fabricated Metal Products, except Machinery and Equipment	112.24	113.33	111.96												منتجات المعادن المشكلة عدا الماكينات والمعدات	
Computers, Electronic and Optical products	100.72	101.17	100.61												الحواسيب والمنتجات الإلكترونية والبصرية	
Electrical Equipment	116.73	114.88	117.08												المعدات الكهربائية	
Other Machinery and Equipment	108.47	107.88	108.58												الآلات والمعدات الأخرى	
Furniture	98.66	98.66	98.66												الأثاث	
Hiring of equipment, Labour wages and other Costs	107.99	107.22	108.16												أجور المعدات والعمالة والتكاليف الأخرى	
Hiring of equipment	102.53	102.53	102.53												تكلفة استئجار المعدات	
Labour Wages	109.04	109.04	109.04												اجور العمالة	
Other Cost	100.00	100.00	100.00												التكاليف الأخرى	